



667.25apeal

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2025

SANJAY BHAGWAN NANGARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
Mr Ajinkya Joshi, Advocate h/f Mr S. V. Natu, Advocate for Appellant
Mr D. B. Bhange, APP for Respondent No.1/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 08 SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 22/09/2025.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
3. Service of Respondent No.2 be effected through the concerned Investigating Officer of Shevgaon Police Station, Dist. Ahilyanagar.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk