



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

15 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2025

SANJAY BHAGWAN NANGARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Mr Onkar M. Joshi, Advocate h/f Mr S. V. Natu, Advocate for
Appellant
Mr D. B. Bhange, APP for Respondent No.1/State

.....

**CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.
DATE : 06 OCTOBER 2025**

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate Mr Joshi, holding for Advocate Mr Natu for appellant submits that service to respondent No.2 is effected and as such, since respondent No.2 is not appearing, somebody required to be appointed from the Advocates through the High Court Legal Service Sub-Committee, Aurangabad.
2. Accordingly, Smt. Bharati Gunjal, learned Advocate is appointed through the High Court Legal Service Sub-Committee, Aurangabad to represent respondent No.2.
3. Learned Advocate for appellant is directed to supply entire set of appeal to learned Advocate (appointed) for respondent No.2.
4. Stand over to 13/10/2025.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]