



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 946 OF 2026
IN APEAL/667/2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2025

SANJAY BHAGWAN NANGARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Joshi Ajinkya Anand
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. N.D. Rajee

...
CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 17TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 04.05.2026.
Learned APP waives notice for Respondent no. 1.
3. Respondent no. 1 is directed to serve the notice on
Respondent no. 2, before the returnable date.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)